

CNR No.MHNG100010722017
Spl.Civil Suit No.100/2017
(Old Spl.Civil Suit No.35/2014)
Bhagatsingh and others Vs. Arun
Below Exh.38

In view of amendment of pleading additional issues are
framed as under.

ADDITIONAL ISSUES

[5-a] Whether in alternative the plaintiff is entitled to execute the sale deed of sanctioned area as prayed ?

[5-b] Whether in alternative the plaintiff is entitled for refund of earnest amount as prayed ?

Date : 04/07/2020

[S.K.Fokmare]
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Umrer

Certificate

"I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file issues are word to word same as per original issues".

Name of Stenographer : **Mr. Mahendranath D. Nagpure**
Stenographer (Grade III)
Court Name : Civil Judge Senior Division, Umrer
Date : 04/07/2020